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Violation I .etter
E-MAIL /REGD A.D

1/19768/2023 HRT TFR Government of India
. T Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
HRAT @i =

Office of Regional Controller of Mines
Karmayogi Bhavan, 4™ Floor, Block-2, Sector10A,
Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010

HHAN HIA, IgY AT, cdllh-2 ,

ﬁ"r]" 10A . f : ON WITH THE JOB
I[GRT, 382010
Tel- 079 29750358 /29750359; é’ —#el/E-mail:ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in
HTeTEdl/File No MCDR-MiFLOBXT/108/2022-GNR-IBM_RO_GNR ID- TR
07GUJ07147 11.2023
JMNG/BXT-136
JardTo Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining E-mail: kandoriya.h1965@gmail.com
Engineer

URd: M/s. Shivhari Minerals
Shop No. 1, Hotel Bansi Building,

Gurudwara Circle, Indira Road, Jamnagar,
Dist.-Jamnagar, Gujarat-361008

Ay sy Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect
b: of your Mewasa Bauxite Mine{437/p} over an area of 4.90 ha. located near Village-
Mewasa, Tehsil- kalyanpur, District-Devbhumi Dwarka in Gujarat.

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by Sh. Snehalkumar Patel, AME on
05/09/2023 in the presence of your representative Shri J. H. Patel & Team.

RgéE NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
11(1) The Mining operation are being carried out in violation of the following provision of the approved

mining plan, which was approved vide letter no. 684(4)(1)/MP-334/2021-22-GNR Dated-17-08-
2021 for the period 2021-22 to 2023-24.
It was proposed that in the year 2022-23, Plantation of plants were proposed as 150 and

Fencing was proposed as 950m., however, it was observed that the above proposals were
not carried out as proposed in the approved Review of Mining Plan.

02. On examination of office record, it is found that you have not submitted any reply of violation
pointed out on 12-09-2023 to this office till date and it is found that violation of provision of Rule
45(5)(b) & Rule 45(7A) read with schedule Il is still persists.

03.39 TEH A 3HUP I THhNd T Jar & F 3Wiad AIal &1 Seoad @idsl TI&T0T Td
faepra ATaTee, 2017 & AIH 62 & et s MUY &l

04. @fasr Tefur va faeE @gemaed, 2017 & AT & 11(1) T 37 (I & g Ja
¥ ¥ affyd tg d9fae dlie 8 @ad W Audid gda usdr ¢ 3Id: 3Wad fagar ér
el a1 e W A 11(2) & JdId @ ferae Tufda (Feifad) & o1 dddr § 31yar
o WHR A 3T HRART e 6T 3egrar d i o Jad B
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05. 37d: 3Mueh! fAERT har Srar & 76 310 sued Seomal &1 3fd My GUR A s8d FUR &

1719768/ 2023Ffy oy o 50 UF & o0 A A AR ¥ 45 (A Rt & R 57 arferw & ofva
Gory

06. IE Jeoitd UF &1 Wi fadaed & Al vard Sl foham ST & &
Ha&T Yours faithfully,

Signed by Manish Gupta
Date: 07-11-2023 11:00:57
(A=Y THT /Neasors Aordep ta )
TERIP G 5eh/ Assistant Controller of Mines
gfafoiil gaardug 3maeds driars &g Oid :-
1- @< JA¥Fe (33), AR @< C»q\(\l, 3¢I9Y | (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2- 3gh, HEAT Ud Ted, A, e B Faad Ud Haded dRA &g URd |
(cgm@agujarat.gov.in)
3- MCDR/IE HEel

SEEEIECIN Ir'\1<‘~l‘>l h/Assistant Controller of Mines
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